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PUBLIC HEARG ON TAXICAB
LICENSE APPLICATION OF WENDY RENEE STOUT

WHREAS, Wendy Renee Stout, 612 East Diehl Avenue, fied an application for a license to
drive a taicab in the City of Des Moines and the Deparent of Traffic and Transportation rejected said
application; and

WHREAS, Ms. Stout requested an opportnity to address the City Council on the matter of her
application; and

WHREAS, Ms. Stout has been provided with the opportnity to address the City Council on the
matter of her application for a license to drive a taicab; and

WHREAS, Wendy Renee Stout's arest on a Colorado warrant for fugitive from justice on April
14, 2006 was the basis for her denial under Des Moines Municipal Code § 126-218 regarding

qualifications for taicab license issuance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED (Choose one of the two alternatives):

Alternative One: That Ms. Wendy Renee Stout's application for license to drive a
tacab in the City of Des Moines be and is hereby denied.

MOVED BY TO DENY LICENSE.

Alternative Two: That Ms. Wendy Renee Stout's application for license to drive a
taxicab in the City of Des Moines be and is hereby granted.

MOVED BY TO GRANT LICENSE.

COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT CERTIFICATE
COWNIE

COLEMA

GRIESS

HENSLEY

MAFEY
MEYER

MOORE

TOTAL

MOTION CARD

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

APPROVED

Mayor City Clerk
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September 29,2010
O¡:::IC¡: Or THE CiTY CLERK

Wendy Stout
612 E. Diehl
Des Moines, IA 50315

Re: Taxicab License Appeal of Application Denial

The purpose of this letter is to acknowledge receipt of timely appeal of the decision to
deny issuance of a taxicab license, as presented to you in a September 22, 2010 letter
from the City Traffic Engineer.

Accordingly, i have set this matter for hearing on October 11" 2010 at 5:00 p.m. in the
City Council Chambers, City Hall, 400 Robert D. Ray Drive. A copy of the portion of
the City Code pertaining to the appeal process is enclosed for your information.
Failure to appear at the scheduled hearing wil be deemed as a waiver of your
rights to a hearing.

Please call if you have questions or concerns in this regard.

Sincerely,

t~~
Diane Rauh
City Clerk

DR: kh
Enc.

cc: J. Brewer - Engineering

L. McDowell-Legal
M. West - Police
G. Fox - T & T
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Diane Rauh

City Clerk

City Hall
ro400 Robert D. Ray Drive '= :

Des Moines, IA 50309 ~~ ~ -r~.-l ." _
~.~ ~ rZï1'fT:: m
~:; :x_:: 6... 0:r

I request a hearing before the City Council to appeal the decision of the N

City Traffic Engineer to deny my Taxicab License application, as outlined

in Section 126-218 of the Municipal Code. I understand I must provide a
,.

letter from the Taxicab Company stating that they will allow me to drive

for them and will provide dispatch service to me.

Name i;JtV1dy 5 ~u,

Address lQ (2- £. D;e IA 1

Phone S t t; ~ 11 o¡ ~ 'i i ?J L

Date ~ I 'iïl '20 I i.-- I

D-Pl" tV 0 .- 'M5
(;/7/ l;

tI
Signature
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September 22,2010
CITY OF DES MOINES

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Ms. Wendy R. Stout
612 East Diehl
Des Moines, IA 50315

RE: Taxi Driver's License

Dear Ms. Stout:

Please be advised that based upon a recommendation of the Des Moines Police Department, I
have denied your application for a Taxl Driver's License. This denial is based on your criminal
record, which does not meet the requirements for obtaining a Taxi Driver's License.

According to the Police Department records, the following activity occurred:

Criminal Record:
04/14/2006 Arrested on a Colorado warrant for Fugitive from Justice, $6,000 bond

on DMPD case 2006-14571

This record does not meet the requirements for good moral character as required by the City of
Des Moines Municipal Code. Therefore, your application for a Taxi Driver's License is denied
under Municipal Code Section 126-218 (a-2, i) (b-2). A copy of the code section is enclosed for
your information.

If you desire to appeal this matter, you may request a hearing before the Des Moines City
Council by filng a written appeal with the C¡ty Clerk within ten (10) days of receiving this letter.
If you do appeal this matter, your background information wil be provided to the City Council
and you must appear at the designated hearing for your appeal to be considered. You must
also provide a letter from the Taxi Company that they wil allow you to drive for them.

Sincerely,

~'I'¡ / J;

~:l?FOX
City Traffc Engineer

GLF/jag
Enclosure
cc: Jeb Brewer, Cit Engineer

Katharine Massier, Legal Dept.

Michael West, Police Dept.
Diane Rauh, City Clerk

Trolllc r. Tionsporlallon Dlvllion . 1515.263.4973' F .siS.237.164() /~,_, ..J 1;", Ccipi/of Ceo/"', . 600 E Court Ave.. Suit", 20 . De, Mo:nes . I~ ~.s03Ü~



City of Des Moines, Iowa
Office of

Des Moines Police Department
Community Outreach and Protective Services Section

Traffic Unit

To: Gary Fox Date: 09/09/2010
Traffc and Transportation

From: Michael West Subject: Taxicab License

Senior Police Offcer Wendy R Stout
Traffc Unit

The applicant currently has a valid Iowa Class "B", driver's license whicli does meet the
requirement to operate a taxicab.

A review of Ms Stout's criminal history record reflects that on 04/14/2006 she was arrested for a
Colorado warrant for Fugitive from Justice 6000.00 bond on Des Moines case 2006-00l4571.

The applicant is being denied under City of Des Moines ordinance l26.2l8(a-2,i) and 126-
218(b-2). Person of good moral character.

When reviewing Ms Stout's driving record the Depaiiiient of Transportation wil be placing her

driver's license on Suspension 10/05/201 0 for Non-Payment of Iowa Fine.

;J ?---
1Achael VV est 4810
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CITY OF DES
APPLICATION FOR LICENSE TO DRI E. .'17 vT fYJ j

(Last)

tQ (i.. t. 0 i ¿ ~ \

. \)(') N\ö~ Vv~ ~vJ
oj (p (Cfly, Sfate & ZIp Coda)

Birth Date: ~ DL# _ SS# --
Weight: tr / ? H Height: . Color of Hair: ø J4 "";v
Have you ever been licensed 'as a City of Des MoInes TaxlrLfmo Driver?

Years of experience driving an automoblTe.

Have you ever had your drivets license suspended/revoked? IJ 0

Give reason(s) for suspension/revocation.

Name

l.. s
Taxi/Limo:

1- i ar

.E Lt; :r q r-' &Ø'
(Phone Number)

Class: i Exp. Date: O"~t7~ ;?ot"l

Color of Eyes: j l. e ""

When?i

Address

If so, when?

List all convictions for traffc violations for which your license was suspended/revoked during the last five (5) years.

List all convictions for criminal offenses other than traffic offenses during the last ten (10) years.

:''-.~M~aYM:E. .T"'R~.q~~~~~r,~'l t'~~~l*''¡-''~"':.':'':-:d''.c-:''~,-',,'''' .,....". ~"'. "~'~:H~""".'. ~~':;d-" ".:n,:,: ..,.~...~." ....,.:.:::i'.~.....:. "
From To Em loyets Name and Address EDUCATION RECORD:Circle

~\1l.l '\ r9!~ School Highest GradeCompleted

1tlb tt\ vliol ct

Elementaiy 1234
5678

~( l()'1

a
l' vts.

910110
(JlicOD

High School

(; ~flÎ '(

~iøk 1 ~l iooB
College 1ê)456

\'ó 0 \)lfJ- W~ DyYA(

Trade School 1234
Other

iiI~AlI:e:R:EQQßm;~ti:Zl:t~t(i~\~:Ælt:ttJ"'F!,;;,'~~'KM'"''"..,_....."",,""" . ...,."._:....w...... ... .... '. . ...... .,..

List any physical Impairments or disabilty that would affect your abilit to drive. '-t 6 vff-

List any current medications or medical conditions for the past fIve (5) years which might affect 
your abilty to drive:

¡\otA~r .
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CUy of Des Moines
Traffic and Transportation

APPLICATION. FOR LICENSE TO DRIVE A TAXICAB/LIMOUSINE IN THE CITY OF DES MOINES

Page 2

yòu for at least one year):

ovJ Phone No. 770.-t.zçL
Address

2. Name ~"-CYl Ar ~~)
Addres

'~ oi II tv3. Name ~ AA-t
Address

Phone No. z-;,~ -- ~ 00

Phone No.. '- 19J ,. s.ÇZO

I hereby agree that if a license to drive a Taxicab/LImousine is issued to me that I wil conform wIth all ordinances,
rules and regulations governing Taxicab/Limousines and their drivers of the CIty of Des Moines.

I hereby swear that I am the IndivIdual making the foregoIng application for a Taxicab/LImousIne L" ensa and that the
answers to the foregoing questions and other statements contained herein are true to the be of y knowledge and
benef.

qJOu 1ót D
(Date)

Having been duly c;eslgnated by the Chief of Pollee of the City of Des Moines for the purpose, I hereby certify that J
have examined the applicant's arrest and traffic records. After careful examination, i hereby recommend that the
àpplicants request for a license to drive a Taxicab/Limousine be:

o APPROVED ji REJECTED q /9 Ii 0
(Date)

M~ $I.r~/O
(Autored Representativ, ChIef of Police)

;-~~~~;~~ ~::~~r:' #~ 1 Ji 9 9 ? 4 ..

Óâ~e9 .- l ~ It)
E! . f J Ii .f) 0
4i;ouitt: /rU

I2 REJECTED
'. ..~- .

-4-:':'

G;~~~e Number:
.:¿.~ ~

:ctÌMpany:
'r..,.~~4-'

':':-.":

:~.y.iÌer:

Application for License II APPROVED

(Date) (Cily Traffc Engineer)
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~~ Iowa Department of Transportation
.. qf Ofæ of Olier SeJVce (foi Free) 80-532-1121~ PO Bo!l, De MiIA 5I306920 515-24124~ FAJ:515-239-1837

Certified Abstract of Driving Record

Inquiry Date: 9/8/2010 OL/IO #: (IA)
Name: Stout, Wendy Renee Class: 6
Address: 1324 WILLIAMS ST Audit #: 2042243

Issue Date: 04/11/2008
City/State: DES MOINES, IA 503176847 expiration Date: 09/17/2012

Endorsements: p

Mailng Address: 1324 WILLIAMS ST Restrictions: NONE

Date of Birth: 9/17/1976

Mailng City/State: DES MOINES, IA 503176847 Sex: F

Customer #:
ID Status:

DL Status:

CDL Status:

Restriction
Supplement:

4582911
VAL

VAL

VAL

None

History Information

Convictions

Citation Date
04(02/2008
05/15/2010

Con\llctiol1 Date
05/09/2008
06/28/2010

ACD

S92
F04

Explanation
Speed
Seat Belt Violation

County
77
77

JUR
IA

IA

Accidents - Accident: involvement indicated does NOT mean the individual was at fault or given a citation.

I(.C':fdent Date Case Number JUR. 01/17/2008 417714 IA
Sanctions

Type
Suspended

Effectlve
10/05/2010

End
INDEFINITE

ACD

D53

EXIJlanatîon

Non-Payment of Iowa Fine
Occurrence JUR

IA

JlIR
IA

Name: Stout, Wendy Renee Dl/ID: 167CC9910

Pursuant to Iowa Code §3Z1.10, I, Kim Snook, Director of Offce of Driver Services, Iowa Department of Transportation, do hereby certify that I am
the custodian of the records held by the Offce of Driver Services, that thIs Is a true and accurate copy of an official record currently In the custody of
said offce, and that I have been authorized by the Director of the Iowa Department of Transportation to so certify.

In wItness whereof, I have caused my signature and the sea! of the Department to be set upon this document, at Ankeny, Iowa this date:

9/8/2010~~
Office of Driver Services
Iowa Department of Transportation

Name: StOlIt, Wendy Renee DL/ID: 167CC9910



State of Iowa
Division of Criminal Investigation

215 E th St

Des Moines IA 50319

Ph. 515-725-066 Fax 515-725-6080

Iowa Criminal History Record Check
Walk-In Request

~ale

. ,t OF lò...j;,'\~' ,;~..l .
'$. .',,1--.--'Si £., ':t:
~f , ::,~~; ~~:~i. ~ ~_
'¡. .. --.... ,~. .",.¡~"" ;: .-.....-~

,00 .". ~
".(' . ~.;'"~/"'INl\\. '\

Fil in all shaded areas.

Middle Name Segundo Nombr (recomm~nde)

'e V\-t

leaSe sign If the request is on someone else, write NtA.)

Results

As of q-$?"IO . a name and date of bir check revealed:

TlNO record found

o Record attched, DCI #

DCI initialS~

Receipt
Number of requests I x $ 10.00 perlast name = Total amount $ I 0, OÒ

Method of payment: fl cash Omoney order o check #

Cardholder's name Last 4 digits of MC or Visa

DCI initials

DCr USE ONLY

..
t-.:'

r/~
....:..- lli'

-'l)
i

c::.'....'
,~,?

OJ
1')
..~.i

DMasterCard or Visa

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Credit Card Number # Exp. Date
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